COPY

ORDER # 6546 - - FILE # M.P.

MONDAY, THE NINETH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1932.

Before: -

The Board of Public Utility Commissioners for the Province of Alberta. IN THE MATTER OF"The Urban Mining Operations Act Amendment Act, 1931":

AND IN THE MATTER OF an application by the town of Beverly under the provisions of said Act, for an Order of the Board of Public Utilities Commissioners declaring said Town of Beverly to be a mining Town.

Application having been made by the Town of Beverly for an Order of the Bord of Public Utility Commissioners declaring Beverly to be a mining town:

Upon reading the Resolution of the Council of the Town and the Board having knowledge of the affairs of the Town by reason of the fact that said Town is under its supervision, as provided by Part IV of the Public Utilities Act, and being satisfied that the main industry of the Town is mining, IT IS NOW ORDERED AND DECLARED that the Town of Beverly is a mining town.

BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSIONERS

(SGD)

A.A. CARPENTER CHAIRMAN